SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594

1-31-92

RECO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Fonorable Commissioner of Paten. 102455	247 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.21.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SDS Merchant Fund, L.P.	Virologic, Inc.
,	345 Oyster Point Blvd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	S. San Francisco, CA 94080
☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Other	
Li Other	Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached   Yes   No	☐ Association: General Partnership:
	☐ Limited Partnership:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☑ Corporation: <u>Delaware</u>
□ Anique unt	☐ Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	designation is attached $\square$ Yes $\square$ No
Other: Release of Security Interest	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s):
The control of the co	2,471,981 – GENESEQ 2,496,653 - PHENOSENSE
	2,436,960 – CHOOSING THE PATH OF LEAST
	RESISTANCE
	2,667,211 – PHENOSENSE GT (formerly Application Serial
	No. 76/293,856)
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Chamil I. Clincki For	4
Cheryl L. Slipski, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$115.00</u>
One Logan Square	☑ Enclosed
18 <sup>th</sup> & Cherry Streets	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573
Attorney Docket No. 180370	
	THIS SPACE CO
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the
original document.	
Cheryl L. Slipski	May 16, 2003
	ature Date
	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0691-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 pages including cover show, attachment and document
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
	, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0528** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated April 30, 2003 is made by SDS Merchant Fund, L.P., 53 Forest Avenue, Suite 203, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Old Greenwich, CT 06870, acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the holders of certain notes (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under a Trademark Security Agreement and Notice dated November 19, 2002 (the "Agreement"), by and between VIROLOGIC, INC., a Delaware Corporation, ("Debtor") and the Collateral Agent;

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain of the Debtor's intellectual property interests as described on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks") to secure the payment and performance by the Debtor of certain of its obligations;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SDS MERCHANT FUND, L.P.,

as Collateral Agent

By: SCOTE DERBY

Title: GENERAL COUNSEL

PHIP\348661\2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0529

## SCHEDULE A

MARK
GENESEQ
PHENOSENSE
CHOOSING THE PATH OF LEAST RESISTANCE
PHENOSENSE GT

REGISTRATION NO.
2,471,981
2,496,653
2,436,960
2,436,960
2,667,211 (formerly Application Serial No. 76/293,856)

## **DOMAIN NAME**

virologic.com phenosense.com

PHIP\348661\2

**RECORDED: 05/16/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0530